� up to 541,814 ordinary shares issuable to the selling shareholders upon the exercise of warrants that were issued in the
abovementioned private placement. The exercise price of the warrants is $2.76 per ordinary share.

� 110,000 ordinary shares that were issued to T.F.E. Holdings Ltd. in June 2008. These share were issued as fees for services
rendered to the Company in connection with the acquisition of the assets of Dimex Systems (1988) Ltd.

18

The table below sets forth certain information concerning the number of ordinary shares and warrants owned by the selling shareholder as of
June 15, 2008, and the number of ordinary shares and warrants that may be offered from time to time by the selling shareholder under this
prospectus. Because the selling shareholder may offer all or some portion of the ordinary shares, BOS has assumed for the purposes of the table
below that the selling shareholder will sell all of the ordinary shares it has acquired from us.

Shares Owned or Underlying
Convertible Securities
Prior to Offering

Shares Being
Offered (3)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering

Number (1) Percent (1) Number Percent

SG Private Banking
(Suisse) S.A.
Avenue de Rumine 20
CH -1001 Lausanne
Switzerland

226,415 2.0% 226,415 - -

Catalyst Fund
3 Daniel Frish St
Tel Aviv 64731,
Israel

2,595,159 21.7% 712,694 1,882,465 15.8%

K.G.M. Provident
Fund and
Hishtalmut Fund
2 Kaufman St.,
Tel Aviv 68012
Israel (4)

  329,267 2.8% 313,467 15,800   0.1%

Yuvalim Provident
and Hishtalmut
Fund
2 Kaufman St.,
Tel Aviv 68012
Israel(4)

   291,305 2.5% 181,566 109,739   1%

Yuvalim Pension
Fund
2 Kaufman St.,
Tel Aviv 68012
Israel(4)

  440,798 3.8% 192,654 248,144   2.1%

 110,000 1.0% 110,000 -   -

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form F-3

18

T.F.E Holdings
Ltd.
5 Havradim St.
Ganey Yehuda,
POB 6567, 56905
Israel

(1) Calculated based upon 11,467,778 ordinary shares outstanding as of June 15, 2008.

(2) �Catalyst Fund� refers collectively to Catalyst Fund L.P., Catalyst Fund II L.P. and Catalyst Fund III, L.P., all of which are limited
partnerships organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and which share the same general partner, Catalyst Investments
L.P.

(3) Number of shares includes the maximum number of shares that may be received by the selling shareholders upon the full exercise of
warrants they hold into ordinary shares.

(4) K.G.M. Provident Fund and Hishtalmut Fund, Yuvalim Provident and Hishtalmut Fund and Yuvalim Pension Fund are affiliated
companies.

19